City of Miami

3500 Pan American Drive Miami, FL 33133 www.miamigov.com

Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, July 13, 2021 10:00 AM Commission Chambers

Civil Service Board

Troy Sutton, Chairperson

Rodrigo Jimenez, Chief Examiner Rafael Cabrera, Board Member Ulysses Garcia, Board Member Travis Lindsey, Board Member

Pledge of Allegiance

Adoption of Agenda

A.	Approving	of the	Minute
A.	Approving	or the	winnute

A.1 Civil Service Board - Regular Meeting - June 29, 2021 10:00 AM

B. Personnel Matters

C. Military Leaves of Absence

C.1	Odney Belfort, Police Sergeant, requests Active Duty Military Leave without pay effective
	July 1, 2021 through July 31, 2021. Copy of Orders submitted. (DISCUSSION)

- C.2 Marvin Bravo, Police Sergeant, requests re-employment as a Police Sergeant following his return from Military Leave. Copy of memorandum from the Army National Guard indicating Honorable Discharge submitted. (DISCUSSION)
- C.3 Jimmy Rodriguez, Police Officer, requests re-employment as a Police Officer following his return from Military Leave. Copy of memorandum from the U.S. Coast Guard indicating Honorable Discharge submitted. (DISCUSSION)
- C.4 Jason Hunter, Community Repair Worker, requests re-employment as a Community Repair Worker, following his return from Military Leave. Copy of memorandum from the Army National Guard indicating Honorable Discharge submitted. (DISCUSSION)
- C.5 Felix Feliciano, Firefighter, requests re-employment as a Firefighter following his return from Military Leave. Copy of memorandum from the Air Force indicating Honorable Discharge submitted. (DISCUSSION)

D. Disciplinary Matters

E. General Items

E.1 Copy of a Request to Continue from Adanna Ferguson, Assistant City Attorney, concerning the Whistleblower hearing of Dana Carr, Police Captain pursuant to Florida Statue 112.3187. (DISCUSSION)

F. Reports

F.1 Hearings Pending List as of July 13, 2021. (NOTIFICATION)

G. Requests for Hearings

H. Today's Hearings

H.1 Whistleblower hearing on behalf of Lourdes Blanco, former Executive Director of the Miami Sports & Exhibition Authority, regarding her Termination, effective October 25, 2018.